

# Financial Statements

## Gulf Coast Equality

For the Year ended December 31, 2025



Compiled by:  
Kristin Maddox CPA LLC

Compiled on:  
April 28, 2026

## Table of Contents

1. CPA Firm Compilation Letter
2. Statement of Activity
3. Statement of Activity by Class
4. Statement of Financial Position
5. Statement of Cash Flows

Kristin Maddox CPA, LLC  
P.O. Box 6095  
Gulfport, MS 39506

Board of Directors  
Gulf Coast Equality  
Gulfport, MS 39507

Management is responsible for the accompanying statement of financial position of Gulf Coast Equality (a Mississippi Non-Profit entity) as of December 31, 2025, and the related statements of activity and cash flows for the year then ended, in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statement, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Company's balance sheet. Accordingly, this financial statement is not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.



Certified Public Accountant

Gulfport, MS

April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2026

# Gulf Coast Equality

## Statement of Activity

### January-December, 2025

| Accounts                            | Total              |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Revenue                             |                    |
| Donations                           | 4,903.53           |
| Fundraiser Sales                    | 2,638.00           |
| Equality Festival Sponsorship       | 10,251.20          |
| <b>Total for Fundraiser Sales</b>   | <b>\$12,889.20</b> |
| Fundraiser Ticket Sales             | 10,143.78          |
| Program Ad Fee                      | 55.00              |
| Sales                               | 1,647.46           |
| Sales of Product Income             | 137.85             |
| Vendor Fee                          | 3,632.46           |
| <b>Total for Revenue</b>            | <b>\$33,409.28</b> |
| Cost of Goods Sold                  |                    |
| Fundraiser Supplies                 | 5,716.93           |
| Fundraiser Venues                   | 2,373.42           |
| Shipping                            | 129.28             |
| <b>Total for Cost of Goods Sold</b> | <b>\$8,219.63</b>  |
| <b>Gross Profit</b>                 | <b>\$25,189.65</b> |
| Expenditures                        |                    |
| Advertising & Marketing             | 1,340.53           |
| Bank Charges & Fees                 | 1,150.87           |
| Car & Truck                         | 193.13             |
| Charitable Contributions            | 1,348.09           |
| Dues & Subscriptions                | 202.85             |
| Insurance                           | 1,847.82           |
| Janitorial & Lawn Care              | 355.21             |
| Job Supplies                        | 143.02             |
| Legal & Professional Services       | 2,413.75           |
| Meals & Entertainment               | 11,431.36          |
| Office Supplies & Software          | 2,371.38           |
| Outreach                            | 3,087.93           |
| Purchases                           | 38.00              |
| Reimbursable Expenses               | 2,209.70           |
| Rent & Lease                        | 3,004.27           |
| Shipping, Freight & Delivery        | 19.09              |
| Taxes & Licenses                    | 155.05             |
| Utilities                           | 478.71             |
| <b>Total for Expenditures</b>       | <b>\$31,790.76</b> |
| <b>Net Operating Revenue</b>        | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> |
| <b>Net Revenue</b>                  | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> |

**Gulf Coast Equality**  
**Statement of Activity**  
**January-December, 2025**

|                                     | Community Center | Community Center % | Fundraisers      | Gulf Coast Equality Festival | Total for Fundraisers | Fundraisers % | General & Administrative | General & Administrative % | Outreach          | Outreach %   | Total              | Total %     |
|-------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------------|-------------|
| Revenue                             |                  |                    |                  |                              |                       |               |                          |                            |                   |              |                    |             |
| Donations                           |                  | 0%                 | 4,717.37         |                              | 4,717.37              | 96%           | 86.16                    | 2%                         | 100.00            | 2%           | 4,903.53           | 15%         |
| Fundraiser Sales                    |                  | 0%                 | 2,638.00         |                              | 2,638.00              | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 2,638.00           |             |
| Equality Festival Sponsorship       |                  | 0%                 | 10,251.20        |                              | 10,251.20             | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 10,251.20          |             |
| <b>Total for Fundraiser Sales</b>   |                  | <b>0%</b>          | <b>12,889.20</b> |                              | <b>12,889.20</b>      | <b>100%</b>   |                          | <b>0%</b>                  |                   | <b>0%</b>    | <b>\$12,889.20</b> | <b>39%</b>  |
| Fundraiser Ticket Sales             |                  | 0%                 | 10,143.78        |                              | 10,143.78             | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 10,143.78          | 30%         |
| Program Ad Fee                      |                  | 0%                 | 55.00            |                              | 55.00                 | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 55.00              | 0%          |
| Sales                               |                  | 0%                 |                  | 1,647.46                     | 1,647.46              | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 1,647.46           | 5%          |
| Sales of Product Income             |                  | 0%                 | 137.85           |                              | 137.85                | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 137.85             | 0%          |
| Vendor Fee                          |                  | 0%                 |                  | 3,632.46                     | 3,632.46              | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 3,632.46           | 11%         |
| <b>Total for Revenue</b>            |                  | <b>0%</b>          | <b>27,943.20</b> | <b>5,279.92</b>              | <b>33,223.12</b>      | <b>99%</b>    | <b>86.16</b>             | <b>0%</b>                  | <b>100.00</b>     | <b>2%</b>    | <b>\$33,409.28</b> | <b>100%</b> |
| Cost of Goods Sold                  |                  |                    |                  |                              |                       |               |                          |                            |                   |              |                    |             |
| Fundraiser Supplies                 |                  | 0%                 | 5,027.84         | 660.61                       | 5,688.45              | 100%          | 28.48                    | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 5,716.93           | 70%         |
| Fundraiser Venues                   |                  | 0%                 | 2,373.42         |                              | 2,373.42              | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 2,373.42           | 29%         |
| Shipping                            |                  | 0%                 | 129.28           |                              | 129.28                | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 129.28             | 2%          |
| <b>Total for Cost of Goods Sold</b> |                  | <b>0%</b>          | <b>7,530.54</b>  | <b>660.61</b>                | <b>8,191.15</b>       | <b>100%</b>   | <b>28.48</b>             | <b>0%</b>                  |                   | <b>0%</b>    | <b>\$8,219.63</b>  | <b>100%</b> |
| <b>Gross Profit</b>                 |                  | <b>0%</b>          | <b>20,412.66</b> | <b>4,619.31</b>              | <b>25,031.97</b>      | <b>99%</b>    | <b>57.68</b>             | <b>0%</b>                  | <b>100.00</b>     | <b>2%</b>    | <b>\$25,189.65</b> |             |
| Expenditures                        |                  |                    |                  |                              |                       |               |                          |                            |                   |              |                    |             |
| Advertising & Marketing             |                  | 0%                 | 225.94           | 541.09                       | 767.03                | 57%           | 573.50                   | 43%                        |                   | 0%           | 1,340.53           | 4%          |
| Bank Charges & Fees                 |                  | 0%                 | 1,200.00         |                              | 1,200.00              | 104%          | -49.13                   | -4%                        |                   | 0%           | 1,150.87           | 4%          |
| Car & Truck                         |                  | 0%                 |                  | 193.13                       | 193.13                | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 193.13             | 1%          |
| Charitable Contributions            |                  | 0%                 | 7.44             |                              | 7.44                  | 1%            |                          | 0%                         | 1,340.65          | 27%          | 1,348.09           | 4%          |
| Dues & Subscriptions                |                  | 0%                 |                  |                              |                       | 0%            | 202.85                   | 100%                       |                   | 0%           | 202.85             | 1%          |
| Insurance                           |                  | 0%                 |                  | 1,847.82                     | 1,847.82              | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 1,847.82           | 6%          |
| Janitorial & Lawn Care              |                  | 0%                 |                  | 344.78                       | 344.78                | 97%           | 10.43                    | 3%                         |                   | 0%           | 355.21             | 1%          |
| Job Supplies                        |                  | 0%                 |                  | 133.50                       | 133.50                | 93%           | 9.52                     | 7%                         |                   | 0%           | 143.02             | 0%          |
| Legal & Professional Services       |                  | 0%                 | 160.00           |                              | 160.00                | 7%            | 750.00                   | 31%                        | 1,503.75          | 31%          | 2,413.75           | 8%          |
| Meals & Entertainment               |                  | 0%                 | 1,263.21         | 168.05                       | 1,431.26              | 13%           |                          | 0%                         | 10,000.10         | 204%         | 11,431.36          | 36%         |
| Office Supplies & Software          |                  | 0%                 | 285.04           |                              | 285.04                | 12%           | 637.56                   | 27%                        | 1,448.78          | 30%          | 2,371.38           | 7%          |
| Outreach                            |                  | 0%                 |                  |                              |                       | 0%            |                          | 0%                         | 3,087.93          | 63%          | 3,087.93           | 10%         |
| Purchases                           |                  | 0%                 |                  |                              |                       | 0%            | 38.00                    | 100%                       |                   | 0%           | 38.00              | 0%          |
| Reimbursable Expenses               | 2,190.43         | 99%                |                  |                              |                       | 0%            | 19.27                    | 1%                         |                   | 0%           | 2,209.70           | 7%          |
| Rent & Lease                        | 2,726.71         | 91%                | 85.56            |                              | 85.56                 | 3%            | 192.00                   | 6%                         |                   | 0%           | 3,004.27           | 9%          |
| Shipping, Freight & Delivery        |                  | 0%                 |                  | 19.09                        | 19.09                 | 100%          |                          | 0%                         |                   | 0%           | 19.09              | 0%          |
| Taxes & Licenses                    |                  | 0%                 | 91.69            |                              | 91.69                 | 59%           | 63.36                    | 41%                        |                   | 0%           | 155.05             | 0%          |
| Utilities                           |                  | 0%                 |                  |                              |                       | 0%            | 478.71                   | 100%                       |                   | 0%           | 478.71             | 2%          |
| <b>Total for Expenditures</b>       | <b>4,917.14</b>  | <b>15%</b>         | <b>3,318.88</b>  | <b>3,247.46</b>              | <b>6,566.34</b>       | <b>21%</b>    | <b>2,926.07</b>          | <b>9%</b>                  | <b>17,381.21</b>  | <b>354%</b>  | <b>\$31,790.76</b> | <b>100%</b> |
| <b>Net Operating Revenue</b>        | <b>-4,917.14</b> | <b>74%</b>         | <b>17,093.78</b> | <b>1,371.85</b>              | <b>18,465.63</b>      | <b>-280%</b>  | <b>-2,868.39</b>         | <b>43%</b>                 | <b>-17,281.21</b> | <b>-352%</b> | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> | <b>100%</b> |
| <b>Net Revenue</b>                  | <b>-4,917.14</b> | <b>74%</b>         | <b>17,093.78</b> | <b>1,371.85</b>              | <b>18,465.63</b>      | <b>-280%</b>  | <b>-2,868.39</b>         | <b>43%</b>                 | <b>-17,281.21</b> | <b>-352%</b> | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> | <b>100%</b> |

**Gulf Coast Equality**  
**Statement of Financial Position**  
**As of Dec 31, 2025**

|                                            | Total              |
|--------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Assets                                     |                    |
| Current Assets                             |                    |
| Bank Accounts                              |                    |
| Festival Checking                          | 8,208.61           |
| Hancock Bank - Community Center (8456)     | 8,455.33           |
| Hancock Bank - General (4119)              | 13,069.17          |
| <b>Total for Bank Accounts</b>             | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |
| Other Current Assets                       |                    |
| <b>Total for Other Current Assets</b>      | <b>\$0.00</b>      |
| <b>Total for Current Assets</b>            | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |
| <b>Total for Assets</b>                    | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |
| Liabilities and Equity                     |                    |
| Liabilities                                |                    |
| Current Liabilities                        |                    |
| <b>Total for Other Current Liabilities</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>      |
| <b>Total for Current Liabilities</b>       | <b>\$0.00</b>      |
| <b>Total for Liabilities</b>               | <b>\$0.00</b>      |
| Equity                                     |                    |
| Fund Balance                               | 36,334.22          |
| Net Revenue                                | -6,601.11          |
| <b>Total for Equity</b>                    | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |
| <b>Total for Liabilities and Equity</b>    | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |

# Gulf Coast Equality

## Statement of Cash Flows

### January-December, 2025

| Account                                                                                   | Total              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| OPERATING ACTIVITIES                                                                      |                    |
| Net Revenue                                                                               | -6,861.11          |
| Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations:                  |                    |
| Accounts Payable (A/P)                                                                    | 260.00             |
| Mississippi Department of Revenue Payable                                                 | 0.00               |
| <b>Total for Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations:</b> | <b>\$260.00</b>    |
| <b>Net cash provided by operating activities</b>                                          | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> |
| <b>NET CASH INCREASE FOR PERIOD</b>                                                       | <b>-\$6,601.11</b> |
| <b>Cash at beginning of period</b>                                                        | <b>\$36,334.22</b> |
| <b>CASH AT END OF PERIOD</b>                                                              | <b>\$29,733.11</b> |



# Michael Watson

## SECRETARY OF STATE

### Gulf Coast Equality Council

#### Purpose

---

This organization is comprised of LGBT+ individuals and allies whose purpose is to bring the Mississippi Gulf Coast community together with resources in an effort to foster and encourage equality while celebrating our diversity.

#### Filing Information

---

Filing Number: 100026979

Filing Status: Current - Registered

Initial Date Filed:

Expiration Date: 05/15/2027

#### Address

---

Post Office Box 1892

Gulfport, MS 39501

#### Contact Information

---

Registered Name: Gulf Coast Equality Council D/B/A Gulf Coast Equality

Business Phone: 1-228-341-1525

Web Address: [www.gulfcoastequalitycouncil.org](http://www.gulfcoastequalitycouncil.org)

### Financial Information

#### Fiscal Year: 12/31/2025

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 33,410.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 31,790.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 17,381.00 | 55%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 6,566.00  | 21%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 7,843.00  | 25%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2024**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 34,166.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 39,307.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 21,654.00 | 55%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 11,720.00 | 30%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 5,933.00  | 15%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2023**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 40,643.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 25,334.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 12,875.00 | 51%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 4,551.00  | 18%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 7,908.00  | 31%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2022**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 37,042.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 36,845.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 2,691.00  | 7%       |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 12,015.00 | 33%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 22,139.00 | 60%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2021**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 43,943.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 35,073.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 15,374.00 | 44%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 12,022.00 | 34%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 7,677.00  | 22%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2020**

|                           | Amount:     | Percent: |
|---------------------------|-------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 9,877.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 7,281.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 5,327.00 | 73%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 1,953.00 | 27%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 1.00     | 0%       |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00     |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2019**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 52,473.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 36,833.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 16,505.00 | 45%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 12,106.00 | 33%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 8,222.00  | 22%      |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2018**

|                           | Amount:      | Percent: |
|---------------------------|--------------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 40,138.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 22,846.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 8,244.00  | 36%      |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 13,279.00 | 58%      |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 1,323.00  | 6%       |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00      |          |

**Fiscal Year: 12/31/2017**

|                           | Amount: | Percent: |
|---------------------------|---------|----------|
| Total Revenue             | \$ 0.00 |          |
| Total Expenses            | \$ 0.00 |          |
| Program Services Expenses | \$ 0.00 | 0%       |
| Fund Raising Expenses     | \$ 0.00 | 0%       |
| Administrative Expenses   | \$ 0.00 | 0%       |
| Other Expenses            | \$ 0.00 |          |

**F0012**  
**Fee: \$ 60**



**Michael Watson**  
**SECRETARY OF STATE**

**2026410809**

Business ID: 1137778  
Filed: 05/15/2026 01:28 PM  
Michael Watson  
Secretary of State

## Articles/Certificate of Amendment

### **Business Details**

***Business ID:*** 1137778

***Business Name:*** Gulf Coast Equality

### **Current Parties On Record**

***Name:***

John Perkins Jr  
*Incorporator*

***Address:***

109 North Street  
Waveland, MS 39576

Christina Gasaway  
*President*

9478 Belle Creek Drive  
Biloxi, MS 39532

Molly Kester  
*Vice President*

224 Dominion Drive  
Ocean Springs, MS 39564

Clayton Coker  
*Treasurer*

2601 Wanda Place  
Gulfport, MS 39501

Kelsey Polovich  
*Secretary*

408 Alicia Drive  
Biloxi, MS 39531

### **Amended Parties On Record**

***Name:***

John Perkins Jr  
*Incorporator*

***Address:***

109 North Street  
Waveland, MS 39576

Dawn Taylor  
*President*

12135 Rebekah Drive  
Gulfport, MS 39503

Theresa Avina  
*Treasurer*

213 Palmyra Drive  
Long, MS 39560

Johnathan Starko  
*Secretary*

3321 Waterview Way  
Gautier, MS 39553

Logan Williams  
*Vice President*

108 Darby Street  
Gul, MS 39503

**Current Registered Agent**

***Name:*** Christina Gasaway  
***Address:*** 6704 Dove Lane  
Ocean Springs, MS 39564

**Amended Registered Agent**

***Name:*** Theresa Avina  
***Address:*** 213 Palmyra Drive  
Long Beach, MS 39560

**Adoption and Approval Voting**

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted on 02/11/2026.

- ☐ The Incorporators.
- ☒ Board of directors without member action and member action was not required.
- ☐ The members pursuant to statute and the results of the voting on the amendment are attached. (The option to attach a file will be displayed on the next screen)

**NAICS Code/Nature of Business**

813410 - Civic and Social Organizations  
813311 - Human Rights Organizations

**Signature**

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1) he/she has notified the above-named registered agent of this appointment;
- 2) he/she has provided the agent an address for the company, and;
- 3) the agent has agreed to serve as registered agent for this company

By entering my name in the space provided, I certify that I am authorized to file this document on behalf of this entity, have examined the document and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete as of this day **05/15/2026**.

***Name:***  
Theresa Avina  
*Treasurer*

***Address:***  
213 Palmyra Dr  
Long Beach, MS 39560



# Michael Watson

## SECRETARY OF STATE

This is not an official certificate of good standing.

### Name History

---

| Name                        | Name Type      |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Gulf Coast Equality         | Legal          |
| Gulf Coast Equality Council | Previous Legal |

### Business Information

---

|                                  |                                                        |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Business Type:</b>            | Non Profit Corporation                                 |
| <b>Business ID:</b>              | 1137778                                                |
| <b>Status:</b>                   | Good Standing                                          |
| <b>Effective Date:</b>           | 01/31/2018                                             |
| <b>State of Incorporation:</b>   | Mississippi                                            |
| <b>Principal Office Address:</b> | Gulf Coast Equality, PO Box 1892<br>Gulfport, MS 39501 |

### Registered Agent

---

**Name**  
Theresa Avina  
213 Palmyra Drive  
Long Beach, MS 39560

### Officers & Directors

---

| Name                                                       | Title          |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| John Perkins Jr<br>109 North Street<br>Waveland, MS 39576  | Incorporator   |
| Dawn Taylor<br>12135 Rebekah Drive<br>Gulfport, MS 39503   | President      |
| Logan Williams<br>108 Darby Street<br>Gulfport, MS 39503   | Vice President |
| Theresa Avina<br>213 Palmyra Drive<br>Long Beach, MS 39560 | Treasurer      |
| Johnathan Starko<br>3321 Waterview Way                     | Secretary      |

Gautier, MS 39553

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service

for Tax-Exempt Organization not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ

2025

Open to Public Inspection

A For the 2025 Calendar year, or tax year beginning 2025-01-01 and ending 2025-12-31

## B Check if available

☐ Terminated for Business☒ Gross receipts are normally \$50,000 or less

## C Name of Organization: GULF COAST EQUALITY COUNCIL

547 EAST PASS RD,

GULFPORT, MS, US, 39507

## D Employee Identification

Number 82-4328463

## E Website:

<https://www.gulfcoastequalitycouncil.org/>

## F Name of Principal Officer: THERESA AVINA

547 EAST PASS RD,

GULFPORT, MS, US, 39507

**Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice:** We ask for the information on this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States. You are required to give us the information. We need it to ensure that you are complying with these laws.

The organization is not required to provide information requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of any Internal Revenue law. The rules governing the confidentiality of the Form 990-N is covered in code section 6104.

The time needed to complete and file this form and related schedules will vary depending on the individual circumstances. The estimated average times is 15 minutes.

**Note:** This image is provided for your records only. Do Not mail this page to the IRS. The IRS will not accept this filing via paper. You must file your Form 990-N (e-Postcard) electronically.



## Confirmation

[Home](#) | [Security Profile](#) | [Logout](#)

Your Form 990-N(e-Postcard) has been submitted to the IRS

- **Organization Name:** GULF COAST EQUALITY COUNCIL
- **EIN:** 824328463
- **Tax Year:** 2025
- **Tax Year Start Date:** 01-01-2025
- **Tax Year End Date:** 12-31-2025
- **Submission ID:** 10215720261329925883
- **Filing Status Date:** 05-12-2026
- **Filing Status:** Accepted

**MANAGE FORM 990-N SUBMISSIONS**